PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Brownstein	03/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujifilm e-Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Bellwood Drive	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11831159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LGinther@jaeckle.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks

Address Line 2: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625-2812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92646.033306US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=033306Assignment#page1.tif source=033306Assignment#page2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SCOTT BROWNSTEIN, residing at 129 Ridgeway Estates, Rochester, New York 14626, a citizen of the United States of America, have created METHOD OF SENDING A PHOTOGRAPH ELECTRONICALLY FROM A SELF-SERVICE DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPH PROCESSING STATION TO A REMOTE PRINTING FACILITY (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application (hereinafter "Application") for a United States Patent was filed on July 31, 2007 and assigned serial number 11/831,159; and

WHEREAS, Fujifilm e-Systems. Inc., with its principal place of business at 155 Bellwood Drive, Rochester, New York 14606, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Fujifilm e-Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention and the Application and all provisionals, extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Improvements and the said Application and all rights to register the said Improvements and the said Application in appropriate registries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to the said Fujifilm e-

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0507 **Systems, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Fujifilm e-Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said Improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Fujifilm e-Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

20th day of MARCH 2008.

Scott Brownstein

162519v1

RECORDED: 03/31/2008